

- 6. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PERSONNEL MATTERS, AS FOLLOWS:
 - A. REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF PERSONNEL ACTION FORM REQUESTS SUBMITTED SINCE LAST MEETING AND REVIEW OF ANY AUTHORIZED EMERGENCY HIRING.
- 7. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF TEXAS HISTORICAL COMMISSION TEXAS HISTORIC COURTHOUSE PRESERVATION PROGRAM ROUND X FUNDING AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NUMBER 1, PROVIDING SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING AWARD.
- 8. CONSIDER REQUESTS FOR CAPITAL PURCHASES TO BE PAID FROM (STATED) FUND BALANCE AND INCLUDED ON THE FY2019 REIMBURSEMENT RESOLUTION FOR YEAR-END ISSUANCE OF LEGALLY AUTHORIZED DEBT, AS INCLUDED IN FY2019 CAPITAL PURCHASE PROJECTIONS;
 - A. COUNTY TREASURER PURCHASE OF (2) COMPUTER MONITORS AND (1) ELECTRIC BILL COUNTER, TOTALING \$683.06 TO BE PAID FROM GENERAL FUND BALANCE .
- 9. CONSIDER APPROVAL TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR;
 - A. PURCHASE OF (1) 2019 POLICE PACKAGE SUV NOT TO EXCEED \$50,000, AS REQUESTED BY CONSTABLE PRECINCT 4.
 - B. PURCHASE OF (1) 2018 OR 2019 PATROL VEHICLE FOR BIG SANDY SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER, TO BE REIMBURSED BY BIG SANDY ISD.
- 10. CONSIDER LOWER TRINITY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT (LTGCD) REQUEST FOR APPOINTMENT OF JOHN SEXTON AS POLK COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR THE TERM BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2019 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021.
- 11. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF PRELIMINARY PLAT OF COUNTY LINE FARMS SUBDIVISION, LOCATED IN PRECINCT 3.
- 12. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF OFFERS TO PURCHASE TAX FORECLOSED PROPERTIES, AS FOLLOWS:

(PCT. 1) Lot 230, Sec 8, Oak Terrace Estates, T17-214

(PCT. 2) Lot 11, Block 2, Section 3, Impala Woods, Cause #T14-062

- 13. CONSIDER REQUEST FROM HOLIDAY LAKE ESTATES CIVIC CLUB, INC. FOR TEMPORARY CLOSURE OF A PORTION OF RIVER ROAD (CROSSING THE GERLACH DAM/CULVERT AREA) UNTIL ROAD REPAIRS CAN BE COMPLETED.
- 14. DISCUSS AND CONSIDER AUTHORIZATION TO SUBMIT "ASSURANCES RELATING TO REAL PROPERTY ACQUISITION" FOR THE TAYLOR LAKE ESTATES EMERGENCY WATERSHED PROJECT (NRCS 2016 48373 TAYLOR LAKE)
- 15. CANVASS NOVEMBER 6, 2018 ELECTION RESULTS.
 - ADĴOURN

POSTED: Thursday – November 8, 2018

hy, County Judge

2018 NOV -

I do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Polk County Commissioners Court 45 a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice in the Polk County Courthouse at a place readily accessible to the general public during normal business hours on Thursday – November 8, 2018 and that said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting. This notice has also been posted on the official website of Polk County, Texas (www.co.polk.tx.us).

SCHELANA HOCK, COUNTY CLERK

(Deputy)